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Republic of the Philippines T re--
Department of Environment and Natural Resougces B IV OP
MIMAROPA Region 19007 9099
@ PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCE$ OFFICE * ¥ J 2022
—; Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palaw.
- Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791 1INCWING D OUTCOING
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph il e DATS NO.
| T
October 10, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR - MIMAROPA, 1515 L&S Building
Roxas, Blvd., Ermita, Manila
FROM g The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MAYFLOR T.
DASALLA LOCATED AT BARANGAY MASAGAN, EL NIDO,
PALAWAN

Forwarded is the Memorandum from CENRO-Taytay, Palawan dated September 30,
2022 along with the duly accomplished water permit application of Ms. Mayflor T. Dasalla
with required enclosures.

Per review and evaluation of this office, the proponent has met/complied the all the
requirements for Water Permit Application set by National Water Resource Board (NWRB).

For your information and record.

FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS
TSD/File *kkva R E 9_ E ﬁ S E E
By R ST

Doc. Ref. No. 2022-9117
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Purpose:
Name of Water Source:

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA REGION

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

WATER PERMIT APPLICATION

Checklist of Requirements*

GROUNDWATER - EXISTING

Cdhenr

memw WeAy

Location of Diversion Point:

Name of Applicant:
Name of Representative:

Address BN hm

Coordinates  (Latitude) w ' o* (Longitude)

\a°2s' 30" E

A
T

Contact Details:

Mailing Address

 Wasaqatwa B Nid , Gl awen

Mobile/Landline Nos. eA\1 S?& '723{;/

Email Address _nng L00KD) 5"\0\“ . CON\

REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED | SUBMJTTED REMARKS
Duly Accomplished Water Permit Application and Notices 7 v
B Proof of land ownershipof, legal titleto, or right to use, the property where the water source is /
~_|situated, or approved SLUP, FLAGT, PAMB, etc. v YA GA1G - nmgg,lﬁgﬂ‘_
Certificate of Registration from relevant agencies:
CORPORATION/PARTNERSHIP - SEC Registration with Articles of Incorporation & By- 0T cont. No, L2482y
Laws and certificate of latest Corporate Financial Struci issued by the rate Secreta
. ws and ¢ e of latest Corpo: t‘ Financial tru tu.re SS y the Corpor ry ‘/ 8 o/ Toa W“‘
* |SINGLE PROPRIETORSHIP -Certificate of Registration from DTI v )
COOPERATIVE - Certificate of Registration from CDA Ve wad] sarch 2,2025
WATER DISTRICT - Certificate of Conformance from LWUA
BARANGAY WATERWORKS ASSOCIATION - Certificate of Registration (SEC)
D Vicinity Map/Location Plan with scale 1:10,000 or 1:50,000 or Google Map showing the exact / \/
~_|location of the point of diversion
FOR DEEPWELL: Well drilling data (Pumping Test, Well Log Data). If well data is not vty dafwd  Alsfny al
E available, certification from the applicant on the depth, casing diameter of well, static water 7 PYES e bl‘itﬁ d“d"('b'a\
" |level and capacity of motor pump. o tho and el dri(\;,:s
FOR SPRING SOURCE: Spring discharge measurement coda
(1) Potability Test and Bacteriological Test (2) Physical and Chemical Water Analysis, Osnble Weter Tt alinl
F. [|Potability Test (if found negative, attached duly notarized manifestation letter stating water v v wmaecch 4, 2020 Ql fetter
treatment process) Col_obnaacrelatean W oAy
G List of Beneficiaries with their corresponding area (in hectare) and tax declaration certified by
"_|Municipal/Provincial Assessor
General layout of the system, including delineation of area indicating area (in hectare) for
H. |which water will be used and adjoining lands and their corresponding owners duly indicated
relative to the point of diversion
Brief Description of the project stating among others, how water will be used, amount of water Lelher dokerd qu-(— 23,200
L |needed, power to be generated, etc. (For Hydropower Generaton - prefeasibility study with \/ / ™ BB e Bet
hydrology) Yesariphon 8 dne frojeck ...
J Certificate of Registration from DOE or Certificate of Indorsement and Hydropower Service
" _|Contract
K An agreement, MOA/Joint Venture Agreement between private water supplier and the buyer
~_|with specific purpose on how water will be used
L Application fro Environmental Complance Certificate or Certificate of Non-Coverage duly / /
_|received by the DENR B -0\ - vA4B - 200~ 0287
M. |Payment for penalty for every well drilled wthout permit to drill v
N. |Other documents submitted J PA“B ¥ “9'!"'
*National Water R Board Resolution No. 24-0819 dated August 22, 2019 - 193rd Board Meeting
(Guidelines on the Impl of Policy on Streamlining and Process Improvement of NWRB's Frontline Services)
Assessed by: Noted by:

CARLA RISTINE'V, ABALLA

Special.lavestigator Nomo)
DENR-PENRO Palawan

(Signature over Printed Name)



Republic of the Philippines
o §a _ Department of Environment and Natura .ources
. — ' MIMAROPA Region
W COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
— By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT

Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

September 30, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
MIMAROPA Region
1515 L & S Building, by Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila
THRU : The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Taytay, Palawan
SUBJECT : WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MAYFLOR T.
DASALLA LOCATED AT BARANGAY MASAGANA, EL NIDO,
PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum report dated today of EMS I Ana Liza D.
Marasigan pertaining to the Water Permit Application of Ms. Mayflor T. Dasalla located at
Barangay Masagana, El Nido, Palawan.

This office has reviewed the documents submitted and the proponent has complied the
necessary requirements set by the National Water Resources Board (NWRB) for Water permit
application.

Please acknowledge your receipt hereof. Thank you.
For and in the absence of the CENRO:

DENR CENRC MARIANG NG, JR.
TAYTA "‘:". PALAWAN Developn tManagement Officer IV
REI =ASED DAO 2022-09, page 3

"k 5'4‘ Y /

e S*Elf*“nrznzrzz> 2884




Republic of the Philippine=
éa Department of Environment and Natumss=esources
. MIMAROPA Region

* COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotaytay(@denr.gov.ph

4 M
YU’V\( 3 “’September 30, 2022
MEMORANDUM / S
SEP30.2m7 H Skol
FOR . The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Taytay, Palawan
FROM ¢ Focal Person, Water Resources Utilization Unit
SUBJECT : WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MAYFLOR T.
DASALLA LOCATED AT, BARANGAY MASAGANA, EL NIDO,
PALAWAN

Respectfully submitting the Water Permit Application of Ms. Mayflor T. Dasalla
located at Barangay Masagana, El Nido, Palawan.

Please be informed that based on the review of the documents submitted, the proponent
has complied the necessary requirements of the National Water Resources Board (NWRB) for
Water Permit Application .

For his information and further instruction.

Rovonis

ANA LIZA DEL ROSARIO-MARASIGAN



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natur
MIMAROPA Region

-Sources

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312

Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT

Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

WATER PERMIT APPLICATION
Checklist of Requirements
GROUNDWATER-EXISTING

Purpose: Other Uses

Name of Water Source: Shallow well

Location of Diversion Point:

Address: Hama St., Bgy. Masagana, El Nido, Palawan
Coordinates: (Latitude) 11°11°0” N (Longitude) 119°23°30”E
Name: Mayflor T. Dasalla

Name of Representative: N/A

Contact details:

Mailing Address: Hama St. Bgy. Masagana, El Nido, Palawan
Mobile/Landline Nos: : 09175757226

Email Adress: inngo2009@gmail.com

REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED | SUBMITTED
A | Duly accomplished Water Permit / /
Application and Notices
B | Proof of ownership (title, tenurial / / TCT No. T-16196
instrument) Owned by Mr.
Domingo Dasalla
married to Ms.
Mayflor T. Dasalla
D | Location Plan and Vicinity map / /

showing the Location and
spacing of proposed drilling sites

E | Certificate of registration from / DTI Certificate No.
relevant agencies 05248281 valid until
March 2, 2023
F | Environmental Compliance / / ECC -R4B-2019-0078
Certificate (ECC)
G | Bacteriological Test/Physical and / / Passed the
chemical Water Analysis (If Microbiological

found negative, attached duly
notarized manifestation letter
stating water treatment process)

analysis for potable
water dated March 11,
2020 with written
request for
consideration on the
validity of the water
analysis result

H | Clearance from BFAD or any / The establishment
agency accredited from BFAD does not engage in
(for bottled water) bottling of water

J | Brief description of the project / /

which includes:




Republic of the Philippine
Department of Environment and Natur———=sources
N m— MIMAROPA Region
= COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
~—— By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

J1 e How water will be used
J2 e Amount of water needed
J5 e Measures to be taken to
avoid water pollution
K | Well drilling data (Pumping test, / / The proponent has no
Well Log Data, Water Analysis) well drilling data
in case of existing groundwater submitted however,
source they have a written
Note: Well drillers must have a justification on the
valid NWRB certificate of matter.
registration
N [ Other requirements (PAMB / / The project is located
endorsement if within the within El Nido-Taytay
protected area) Managed Resource
Protected Area and the
proponent was issued a
PAMB endorsement
dated March 6, 2014
Prepared by: Noted by:
OO /
ANA LIZA D. MARASIGAN E . BASE
Alternate Focal person Land Management Officer II

Water Resources Utilization Unit In-Charge, RPS



Republic of the Philippine-
: & Department of Environment and Natur=——sources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312

Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

PHOTO DOCUMENTATION

I certify that the above photo was true and taken during the ocular inspection at Bgy.
Masagana, El Nido, Palawan on September 28, 2022.

ANA LIZA D. MARASIGAN
EMS-1/ Focal Person, WRUU



Republic of the Philippines

WATER PERMIT
NATIONAL WATER RESQURCES BOARD APPLICATICN No.
8th Floor, NIA Building, EDSA, Diliman, Quezon City Filed in the Office of
Date

BEFORE ACCOMPLISHING THIS FORM IN QUADRUPLICATE, READ THE ACCOMPANYING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Name of Applicant 5. Filing & Legal Research fee Payable to
. My - National Water Resources Board
a. Phil. Postal Money Order Nos.

2. Mailing Address
HAMA ST, B6Y. MAGAGANA, EL NIDO , PALAWAN

NWRB Official Receipt No.

22. Telephone No.  oqi7 575 729¢ Date
3. Tax Account No. 4. Citizenship Email Address
A12-856-428-000 | FILIPNG “nnop200d®
g:g{ Source 7. Location of Diversion Point 8. Method of Diversion
WAW SATEM
: Months of Low-Flow 10. Water Needed in Liters/Second 11,

-

0Ss
PO ANEO TOWRIST W)
FOR ACOMNMODATION

__m%_‘b_&u o-fo L/s
{12. If for Agricofture, Area of Land and Crops Raised

N/A

13. if for Domestic Water Supply. Population Served

® /A

14, 1f for Industry, Brief Description on how Water

will be Used
N/b

15. If for Power. Rated Capéc'zty
in Kilowatts

18. Other Uses

N/ A i

17. Name of Person/s Holding or Claiming Rights to the Use of v/

Downstream and Upstream of Proposed Peirtt of Diversion

MM?M ”JW NLW%

ater including *he Amount and Nature of Use

greve: CALAWAN

Notary Iﬁm;aam%@m: FALAWAN
ARPT B ONMDP) IANRE M

18 CHECKLaaT on General Information and Description

a. ’ wnership/right to land estabiished
C;t zenship as a Filipino established
¢ [_1Brief description of proposed project/deveiopment

d Zr Location pian of water source and paint
of diversion using a scale of 1:50 000

e. [ Location plan of areas to be developec
indicating the layout of propcsed works
f. [A Certification of incorporation if applicant is
an association or corporation
g. [ Other information as specified under Sect. 4
Rules and Reguilations implementing the

Water Code |
{18. Diversion Pomt N 20. Possible adverse effect to publi 5p}rqgvate interest:
Latitude: f)© N o N NONE & NG JR.
i ] Ul
Longitude: (19° 23 ' 30" E "
Prepared by . Aoa 138 O- ngM Submitted by: &
Date Alsol22  EMSH /WRWU Pocat pereen Dz

21. Water Discharge (To be filled by NWRB Hydrologist/Staff)

a. 80% of time equalled or exceeded

{
i
i
H

ib. Mean

of monthly discharge L/S

ic. Amount of Water recommended
for approval

22. Other commems and mmendaﬁdns:

fﬁapamd by:

Date:

Submitted by:




«me and Address of NWRB Agent
l ANA UZA O. MARACIGaN
DENR, CsNRD TAYTAY
POBLACION , TAYTAY, PALAWAR

NOTICE OF WATER PERMIT
APPLICATION

No.

Date: By:

fwith this Office.

subscribed protest stating the reasons for his chjection.

Thisﬁ to certify that an application of WATER PERMIT with pertinent information inciuded herewith, has been ﬂléd

Any person who may be adversely affected by the proposed appropriation may file with this Office, a written and

1. Name of Applicant

MAYFLOR T DASALLA

2. Mailing Address

3. Mame of water source
I- DeEp werl

HAMA SF_./BGV' MASAGANA, EL NIDD, PALAWAN
4. Method of Diversion

2 EL NIDO WATER § SANITATION STEM PUMP
5. Location of Diversion Point 8. Water Needed in Liters per Second
Hama ¢4- B% Maﬁagana( el N;do' Ol st D-lo L/s
7. Penod of Water Use 8. Purpose

FOR  ACCOMMODATION  ECTABLIGH MENT
( 1NNGO THALT 1NN
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PAGE 2 OF 2
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MEMORANDUM OF ENCUMBRANCES

iWhen necessary use this for the continuation of the teshnizal deseriptiong
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[ Memorandum of Encumbrances continued on Page .
{ Technical Deseviplion continuned on Additional Shee
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LOCATION MAP SHOWING

THE WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MAYFLOR |

T. DASALA LOCATED IN BGY. MASAGANA, ELNIDO,

094"

11

10°N

PALAWAN
Projection : Universal Transverse Mercator
Datum : WGS 1984 Spheroid: Clarke_1866
scALE: 1:21,025
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| CENRO Taytay Jurisdiction |
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Digitized by:

Checked/Veritied by:

R

ANALIZA D. MARASIGAN

EMS I

119°48'20'E |




s This certifies that
INNGO TOURIST INN
(City/Municipality)
EL NIDO (BACUIT), PALAWAN, MIMAROPA REGION
is a business name registered in this office pursuant to the provisions of Act 3883, as amended by
Act 4147 and Republic Act No. 863, and in compliance with the applicable rules and regulations

prescribed by the Department of Trade and Industry.
This certificate issued to

MAYFLOR TAN DASALLA

HAMA STREET, MASAGANA POB. (BARANGAY 3), EL NIDO (BACUIT) PALAWAN,
MIMAROPA REGION

is valid from 2 March 2018 to 2 March 2023 subject to continuing
compliance with the above-mentioned laws and all applicable laws of the Philippines,

unless voluntarily cancelled.

in testimony whereof, | hereby sign this

Certifi of
Business Nam?ﬁeglstratlon

and issue the same on this 2nd day of March 2098 in the Phitippines.

Certificate No. 05248281

This certificate is not a license to engage in any kind of business and valid only
at the scope indicated herein.

TRN 8758138

Documentary Stamp Tax Paid PhP 30.00



< Republic of the Phifippines
§ Department of Environment and Natural Resource
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU
“"'__,_’-: 1515 L and $ Building Rows Boulevard, Pasay City

2} 400-5960 Fax N {023 400
mimaropa@emb.gov.ph and emb_mumaropa@y ahoo.coim
Visit us &t htipe' www.mimaropa emb. gov.pi

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE
» (Issued under Presidential Decree 1586)
ECC-OL-R4B-2019-0257

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE PROPONENT, MAYFLOR T. DASALLA, is granted this
Environmental Compliance Certificate (BCC), for the INNGO TOURIST INN PROJECT lbcated at
Hama Street, Barangay Masagana El Nide (Baquit), Palawan, by the Department of Envionment
and Natural Resources (DENR), through the Environmental Management Bureau (EMB).

SUBJECT ONLY to the conditions and restrictions set in ths ECC and in the attached document
labeled as Anmexes A and B.

This Certificate is issued with the bllowing details:

The ECC covers the Tourism/Leisure Project ving a fotal land deve area of 1,279.669
Square meters and total gross floor area of 1,993.379 square mefers covered by Contract of

and Land Tifles (TCT No/(s). T-17459, T-16914, T-16915, and T-16916) located at Hama Street,
Barangay Masagana El Nido (Baquit), Palawan.

Preject’s facilities and structures
COMPONEN' PORT F

y SUPPORT

cunumerated to wit:
ACILITI ES 2

KXz

ng 1: 3-Storey Buildi ms), (B). Building 2: 1-Storey Building (3 Rooms), (C). Building |
3: I-Storey Building (2 Rooms), (D).Building 4: i-Storey Building (3 Rooms), (E). Building 5: 1-Storey
Building (6 Rooms). (F). Building 6: Laundry Shop Building. (G). Building 7: 2-Storey Building (4 Rooms).
(H) Building 8: 2-Storey Restaurans, {1). Building 9. Proposed 2-Storey Building (18 Rooms)
Other amenities and support facilities: Marerials Recovery Facility (MRF), Power House, Sewerage
Treatment Plant (STP)-ASBR. and Drainage.

The project shall operate and maintain #s facilities and amenities as contained in the submitted Initial
Environmental Examination Checklist (IEEC) Report and Envirenmentsl Management Plan
(EMP).

This Certificate is issued in compliance with the requirements of Presidential Decree No. 1586, and in

Issued at EMB-R4B, 1515 L, and S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City this September 18, 2019,

Recommending Approvak Approved:

- Zv. -\\ﬁ‘ ’
Engr; Bu¢ L3 jofioride Atty. Michael Prake P. Matias
Chief, Clearance & Permitting Division Regional Director

Environmental Compliance Certificate

inngo Touristinn

Hama Street, Barangay Masagana El Nido {Baguit), Palawan
MayflorT. Dasalla




September 23, 2022

ATTY. ELENITO M. BAGALIHOG
Chief, Water Rights Division

National Water Resources Board

8th Floor, NIA Bldg., EDSA Quezon City

Dear Atty. Bagalihog,

['am writing to formally request for a consideration for the validity of our water test
dated March 11, 2020. Due to the increasing number of COVID -19 positive in the Province
of Palawan, travel restrictions were imposed. During the pandemic, our tourist inn temporarily
closed down in compliance to the strict health protocol imposed by the Municipality, of
El Nido and we only resume our operation on April 2022.

In view of the above, I was not able to submit my Water Permit Application. Hence, I
am humbly requesting your office  for consideration for our water test result. In the event
that you require the latest result of bacteriological test, I will commit to comply and submit
it in the soonest possible time.

Hoping for your consideration on our request.

Sinceiel e

Mayflgr W “Dasalla
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HYDROLAB COi#PANY

DOH Accreditation Number: 13-011-1921-LW-2 :

Unit 107-108, G/F Mindanao Nova Realty Inc. Bldg., Mindanao Avenue, Brgy. Talipapa, Quezon City
Landline: (02) 8404 1065 / (02) 7215 9008 / (02) 8533 6316 / (02) 7957 6444 / (02) 7959 1634:
(Sun) 0922 893 1450 / 0923 630 8441 / 0922 893 3053 (Globe) 0926 0672 8660 / 0977 673 6630;
Email: hydrolabcompany@gmail.com / laboratory.hydrolab@gmail.com

REPORT OF PHYSICO-CHEMICAL ANALYSIS
POTABLE WATER

Name of Client

Name of Company
Company Address
Contact Number/s

:MAYFLOR T. DASALLA

- INNGO TOURIST INN

: Brgy. Masagana, El Nido, Palawan

1 0927-1154547 / inggo2009@gmail.com

SAMPLE DESCRIPTION

ALTAF No. : 0240184 Sample Source and Classification : Deepwell - Filtered Water
Date of Sampling : 04-Mar-2020 Time of Sampling : 05:10 PM

Date Received : 04-Mar-2020 Sample Picked up by : JLL From: EMV

Date Released : 11 March 2020

“*PNSDW
Parameters Method *Reference Method Unit Maximum Results Remarks
Allowable Level
PHYSICAL AND AGGREGATE PROPERTIES
Odor Sensory Evaluation Technique SMEWW 2150 A - Unobjectionable Unobjectionable Passed
Turbidity Nephelometric SMEWW 2130 B NTU 5 0.70 Passed
METALS
Copper Flame AAS SMEWW 3111 B ma/L 1.0 0.015 Passed
Iron Flame AAS SMEWW 3111 B myg/L 1.0 0.020 Passed
Chromium Electrothermal AAS SMEWW 3113 B mag/L 0.05 <0.01 Passed
Lead Electrothermal AAS SMEWW 3113 B my/L 0.01 <0.01 Passed
INORGANIC NONMETALLIC CONSTITUENTS
H Electrometric SMEWW 4500-H* B - 5.0-70/6.5-8.5 7.4 Passed
Nitrate Nitrate Electrode SMEWW 4500-NOs C ma/L 50 4 Passed
Fluoride lon-Selective Electrode SMEWW 4500-F- D mg/L 1.50 0.14 Passed
Sulfate Turbidimetric SMEWW 4500-SO¢* E mag/L 250 60 Passed
Abbreviations: AAS - Atomic Absorption Spectrometry NTU - Nephelometric Turbidity Unit CU - Color Unit DPD - N, N-diethyl-p-phenylenediamine

Note: For product water that had underg:

validate the efficiency of the process.

References:

*Philippine National Standards for Drinkin
*Standard Methods for the Examination of

The Laboratory does not guarantee that the sam
The results given in this report refer only to the p:

g Water, Department of Health, Manila, Philippines, 2007 and 2017
Water and Wastewater, 22" Edition, APHA, AWWA, WEF Washington DC, 2012

ple/s submitted is/are representative of the whole bulk from where it/they was/were taken.
articular sample submitted.

One reverse osmosis or distillation, the pH range shall be 5.0 — 7.0 and the total dissolved solids (TDS) shall not exceed 10 mg/L to

#HH#ENd of Report##
Analyzed by: Checked by: Approved by:
j 5 7
Ri . BACUETES MARY TD.C RACHELLE P.BRILATA LYNGAGE C. TAN, Jr.. RCh. JOSEF N Al C. NROY, RCh,
Analyst, Physico-chemical Analyst, Physico-chemical Team Leader, Physico-ch Technical M Laboratory Manager

PRC No. 0002254

- NOT VALID WITHOUT SEAL
F-PCH-PW101(01.00)

_This report may not be reproduced, published or used for marketin

PRC No. 0001563

PRC No. 0002369

g
PRC No. 0012589

g purposes uniess with written authorization from Hydrolab Company

PRC No. 0012323




HYDROLAB CC®PANY -

DOH Accreditation Number: 13-011-1921-LW-2 » : o
Unit 107-108, G/F Mindanao Nova Realty Inc. Bidg., Mindanao Avenue, Brgy. Talipapa, Quezon City
Landline: (02) 8404 1065 / (02) 7215 9008 / (02) 8533 6316 / (02) 7957 6444 / (02) 7959 1634
(Sun) 0922 893 1450 / 0923 630 8441 / 0922 893 3053; (Globe) 0926 0672 8660 / 0977 673 6630:
Email: hydrolabcompany@gmail.com / laboratory.hydrolab@gmail.com '

REPORT OF MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS

POTABLE WATER
Name of Client - MAYFLOR T. DASALLA
Name of Company - INNGO TOURIST INN
Company Address : Brgy. Masagana, El Nido, Palawan
Contact Number/s 1 0927-1154547 / inggo2009@gmail.com
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION
ALTAF No. : 0240183 Sample Source and Classification Deepwell — Raw Water
Date of Sampling : 04-Mar-2020 Time of Sampling : 05:00 PM
Date Received  : 04-Mar-2020 Sample Picked up by - JLL From: EMV
Date Released : 11 March 2020
Parameter *Method of Analysis | *Reference Method “*PNSDW Limit Results Remarks
Heterotrophic Plate SMEWW 9215 B
Cotrt Pour Plate HCTM-MCO-PWO1 500 CFU /mL 380 CFU/mi PASSED
: Multiple Tube SMEWW 9221 B ...
Total Coliform Eanaaciation HCTM-MCO-PWo02 <1.1 MPN / 100 mL <1.1 MPN /100 mL PASSED
. Multiple Tube SMEWW 9221 E -
Fecal Coliform Fermentation HCTM-MCO-PW03 <1.1 MPN / 100 mL <1.1 MPN /100 mL PASSED
Abbreviations: MPN — Most Probable Number CFU - Colony Forming Units

References:
*Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, 22" Edition, APHA, AWWA, WEF Washington DC, 2012
**Philippine National Standards for Drinking Water, Department of Health, Manila, Philippines, 2007 and 2017
“**PNSDW standard value for total coliform is applicable to treated waters only.

The Laboratory does not guarantee that the sample/s submitted is/are representative of the whole bulk from where itthey was/were taken.
The results given in this report refer only to the particular sample submitted.

###ENd of Report#i#

Approved for Release by:

Analyzed by: Checked by: Noted by
cuggégggi{a.s I. BERNARDO KATHLEE AE A. COMADOR SHIELA RIE R. SERRANO

Analyst, Microbiology Team Leader, Microbiology Technical Manager, Microbiology

PRC No. 0012323
WMLA No. 19-0860

This report may not be reproduced, published or used for marketing purposes unless with written authorization from Hydrolab Company
NOT VALID WITHOUT SEAL
F-MCO-PW101(01 .00)




September 23, 2022
ATTY. ELINETO M. BAGALIHOG
Chief, Water Rights Division
National Water Resources Board
8® Floor, NIA., Bldg., EDSA, Quezon City
Dear Atty. Bagalihog,

Greetings!

Respectfully submitting our Water Permit Application with our explanation/justification:
J. Brief description of the project.
1) How water will be used and amount of water needed
We are connected to the EL NIDO Palawan Water System and it is our main source of
the water for the daily operation of our inn, The water from the shallow well be nsed only

for bathing, cleaning, and watering of plants. The inn needs approximately 1 to 5 L/S of
water.

2) Measures to avoid water pollution
The Inn is currently connected to the Sewage Treatment Plan (STP) of the Provincial

Government of Palawan/Municipal Government of EL Nido where all our waste/used
Water flows for treatment prior to discharge to prevent water pollution.

K. Well drilling data

The well was already built prior to the development of the area into a tourist inn and we
Just enchanced the said well. Also, during the construction of the well, we have no
knowledge of any NWRB accredited well drillers in our area. Thus, we have no well drilling
data available.

Hoping for your consideration and understanding.




HEQUDNC at the Philippines
Department of Environmental and Natural mrces
OFFICE OF THE PROTECTED AREA SUPER I IIINDENT
Ef Nido-Taytay Managed Resource Protectedt Atea
El Nido, Palawan

PAMB ENDORSEMENT

Pursuant to the mandate of the Protected Area Management Board (PAMB) as stipulated in the Republic
Act No. 7586, “An act providing for the establishment and management of National Integrated Protected
Area System” known as NIPAS Act of 1992 and concurred by the Secretary of Department of
Environment and Natural Resources (DENR) dated June 1, 1992, and DENR Administrative Orbier*No.
2088-26 otherwise known as the “Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 7586 of the NIPAS
ACT of 1992, the PAMB hereby endorses the project to proceed with the processing of:

i maneh i

INGGO TOURIST INN

B A o N ST |

. Dasalla

Name of Proponent

Terms and conditions attached to this Endorsement/Authorization based on the recommendations of the
PAMB members:
1. Regular Monitoring of Technical Review Monitoring Team; A
2. Abide by the rules and regulations of the Protected Area and the terms and conditions
stipulated in the harmonized General Management Plan;
3. Support the policies and programs of El Nido-Taytay Managed Resource Protected Area
especially but not limited to the collection of Eco-Tourism Development Fee;
4. In case the proponent has plan for expansion separate PAMB Endorsement will be required;
5. All lumber requirements and aggregate materials should be sourced from legal sources such
as registered lumber dealers, plantation owners and sand and gravel permitted
6. Any violation of the terms and conditions stipulated in this Endorsement will be a g,
revocation / termination and or cancellation of this PAMB Endorsement.

Issued this 6™ day of March, 2014.

This PAMB Endorsement is issued without prejudice to the action of other agencies that may
review this application, such as Sangguniang Bayan of El Nido, the Sanggumiang
Panlalawigan of Palawan, the wan Council for Sustainable Development the
Department of Environment and ral Resoui nd all concerned agencies.

Further, this shall not be construed as a certification of the board as to the ownership of the
herein applicant of the parcel of land which maybe the subject of future decision.

Approved:

NELSON P. DEVANADERA
PCSDS Director,
Presiding Officer

CONFORﬁ:
Jm i 2 9-iC

Mr. Domingo €. Dasaila DATE SIGNED
e
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PAMB EXECOM-ENBANC ¢
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A RESCGLUTION FAVORABLY ENDORSING L.THREE STOREY COMMERCIAL BUILDING, 2. BLUE
AZURE COTTAGES, BOTH LOCATED &Y BARANGAY BUEMA SUERTE; 3. INGGO TOURIST INN, 4, IBR
INN, S5.PEAK HOUSE GARDEN PENSION, 6. NEST YOGA RETREAT RESORT, BOTH LOCATED AT
BARANGAY MASAGANA, 7. BUENAS HAVEN TRAVEL LODGE, 8. CASA MIKA ELLA INN 2, 8. MINA
GRANDE BEACH COTTAGES, 10 YOLINDA'S TOURISY INN. 11, LEONIDES BLDGET HOTEL, 13,
HANNAS HEACH COTTAGE, 13. QRLY'S BEACH COTTAGES, 4. CLIFFORD LODGING HOUSE, ALy
LOCATED AT BARANGAY CORONG-CORONG; 15, LEONORA LODGING HOUSE, 16 EGAY'S INN, 17
RICGEM PLACE, 1B BACUIT LODGE, 16 ALDOVIND PENSION, 20. Casa YOLANDA, 21, CASA
CARLOTA, 22. ASHOK HOMESTAY, 773 KRIZMA COTTAGES, 24. CASA MIKA ELLA INN 1. ALL
LOCATED AT BARANGAY MALIGAYA: 25 NEW MIDTOWN BAKERY LOCATED AT SITIO, BARANGAY
VILLA LIBERTAD, EL NIDO, PALAWAN.
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APPROVED: 67 day of March, 2014,

FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

NELS : EVANADEE 5
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